## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-113 (AMENDED)**

Mayor Engelstad offered the following appointment resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Bradley Beach in accordance with Resolution 2019-156 entered into an Interlocal Agreement with the Borough of Allenhurst for Municipal Court Services;

**WHEREAS**, the Agreement states the Parties agree that the Shared Courts staffing will be provided by the Borough of Bradley Beach and the compensation of the Municipal Court Administrator shall be \$15,000 annually;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, Patricia Megill, CMCA is the Municipal Court Administrator and her compensation for the additional Court Services for the Borough of Allenhurst shall be \$15,000 annually retroactive to January 1, 2020 and shall remain in effect until December 31, 2022 or the termination of the Agreement in accordance with the Term of Contract.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, Patricia Megill, CMCA is the Municipal Court Administrator and her total annual salary shall be \$69,312.96, which is a base salary of \$54,312.96 and the additional Court Services for the Borough of Allenhurst shall be \$15,000 annually retroactive to January 1, 2020 and shall remain in effect until December 31, 2022 or the termination of the Agreement in accordance with the Term of Contract.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
	X X X X	X X X	X X X X

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the September 8, 2020.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk